As at April 1, 2015   580.00 2,280.00   2,860.00
Gains/(losses) recognised in profit or loss   50.00   100.00   150.00
Redemption of debentures of Midday Infomedia Limited   (630.00)   -   (630.00)
Conversion to equity shares   -   (2,380.00)   (2,380.00)
As at March 31, 2016   -   -   -
Gains/(losses) recognised in profit or loss   -   -   -
As at March 31, 2017   -   -   -

(iv) Valuation inputs and relationships to fair value
  The following table summarises the quantitative information about the significant unobservable inputs used in level 3 fair

value measurements. See (ii) above for the valuation techniques adopted.

Particular
Fair value as at Significant

unobservable
inputs

Probablity -weighted range
SensitivityMarch

31, 2017
March

31, 2016
April 1,

2015
March

31, 2017
March

31, 2016
April 1,

2015

Investment in
debentures

   -   -   580.00
Risk adjusted
discount rate

   -   -   11%-13%

April 1, 2015; Increased
discount rate (+100 basis
point(bps)) would decrease
fair value by ` 20 Lakhs and
lower discount rate (-100
basis point(bps) would
increase fair value by ` 20
Lakhs

Investment in
preference shares

   -   -

2,280.00
Risk adjusted
discount rate

   -   -   11%-13%

April 1, 2015; Increased
discount rate (+100 basis
point(bps)) would decrease
fair value by ` 14 Lakhs and
lower discount rate (-100
basis point(bps) would
increase fair value by ` 14
Lakhs

  Other financial assets and liabilities are carried at amortised cost which are similar to their fair values and are categoriesed
within level 3 hierarchy. These carrying amount of trade receivables, trade payables, current borrowings, cash and cash
equivalents and other bank balances, short-term loans given and other current financial assets and liabilities that has been
considered as same as their fair value due to their short-term nature.

[…]

Tax effects of adjustments 6 (1,736.59) (1,623.46)
Total adjustments   7,051.48 19,072.61
Total equity as per Ind AS   135,758.71 122,411.51

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2016

  Notes to first
time adoption March 31, 2016

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP   25,501.87
Adjustments pursuant to schemes of amalgamation (refer note 35)   230.61
Profit after tax as per previous GAAP (revised)   25,732.48
Ind AS Adjustments:
Fair valuation of investments 1   2,293.34
Fair valuation of Security Deposits 5   (8.76)
Adjustment for lease equalisation reserve 5   (6.62)
Borrowings-amortisation and transaction cost adjustment 2   (483.62)
Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations 4   (100.14)
Tax effect on adjustments 6   (271.46)
Total adjustments   1,422.74
Profit after tax as per Ind AS   27,155.22
Other comprehensive income   34.07
Total comprehensive income as per Ind As   27,189.29

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016

  Previous
GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities   37,309.32   (501.40)   36,807.92
Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities   (1,701.76)   30.69 (1,671.07)
Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activities   (35,854.90)   533.94 (35,320.96)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   (247.34)   63.23* (184.11)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015   3,411.94   -   3,411.94
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016   3,164.60   63.23 3,227.83

*Adjustments pursuant to schemes of amalgamation (refer note 35) for the period January 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016.

Notes
Referred to and forming part of the Financial Statements

179ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

COMPANY OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENT
(Standalone)

C. NOTES TO FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS
 Note 1: Fair valuation of investments
  Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments and mutual funds were classified as long-

term investments or current investments based on the intended holding period and realisability. Long-term
investments were carried at cost less provision for other than temporary decline in the value of such investments.